D
o
w
n
lo
ad
ed
 b

27 of 28
Confidential
ORDERING INFORMATION
VSC7147-0x Hex PBC with Dual Repeater/Retimer for 1.0625Gb/s and 2.125Gb/s FC-AL Disk Arrays
Part Number Description
VSC7147RM-01 100-pin exposed pad TQFP, 14mm x 14mm x 1.0mm body, with Analog Signal Detect
VSC7147XRM-01 Lead-free 100-pin exposed pad TQFP, 14mm x 14mm x 1.0mm body, with Analog Signal Detect
VSC7147RM-05 100-pin exposed pad TQFP, 14mm x 14mm x 1.0mm body, with Analog Signal Detect
IR reflow temperature profile: +250°C +0/–5°C per JEDEC standard IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020B.
VSC7147XRM-05 Lead-free 100-pin exposed pad TQFP, 14mm x 14mm x 1.0mm body, with Analog Signal Detect
IR reflow temperature profile: +250°C +0/–5°C per JEDEC standard IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020B.
Copyright © 2002–2004 by Vitesse Semiconductor Corporation
PRINTED IN THE U.S.A
Vitesse Semiconductor Corporation (“Vitesse”) retains the right to make changes to its products or specifications to improve performance, reliability or manufactura-
bility. All information in this document, including descriptions of features, functions, performance, technical specifications and availability, is subject to change without
notice at any time. While the information furnished herein is held to be accurate and reliable, no responsibility will be assumed by Vitesse for its use. Furthermore,
the information contained herein does not convey to the purchaser of microelectronic devices any license under the patent right of any manufacturer.
Vitesse products are not intended for use in life support products where failure of a Vitesse product could reasonably be expected to result in death or personal
injury. Anyone using a Vitesse product in such an application without express written consent of an officer of Vitesse does so at their own risk, and agrees to fully
indemnify Vitesse for any damages that may result from such use or sale.
Vitesse Semiconductor Corporation is a registered trademark. All other products or service names used in this publication are for identification purposes only, and
may be trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies. All other trademarks or registered trademarks mentioned herein are the property of their
respective holders.
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
Vitesse Semiconductor Corporation
741 Calle Plano
Camarillo, CA 93012
Tel: 1-800-VITESSE · FAX:1-(805) 987-5896
For application support, latest technical literature, and locations of sales offices,
please visit our web site at
D
o
w
n
lo
ad
ed
 b
y d
ata_
acq
@
p
artm
in
er.co
m
 o
n
 M
ay 5
, 2
0
0
8
 fro
m
 V
itesse.co
m
VSC7147-01 and VSC7147-05
Data Sheet
G52389  Revision 4.4
July 20, 2004
28 of 28